TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medco Research, Inc.		10/31/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	King Pharmaceuticals Research and Development, Inc.	
Street Address:	4000 Centre Green Way	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27513	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1541189	ADENOSCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)891-1699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128911600

Email: nytm@jenner.com

Correspondent Name: Jenner and Block

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11201-170-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gianni P. Servodidio
Signature:	/Gianni P. Servodidio/
Date:	11/25/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0565

900121449

Total Attachments: 3 source=Medco Name Change#page1.tif source=Medco Name Change#page2.tif source=Medco Name Change#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0566

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MEDCO RESEARCH, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MEDCO RESEARCH, INC." TO "KING PHARMACEUTICALS RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

2417050 010061581

Warrist Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0966079

DATE: 02-09-01

PATENT REEL: 011751 FRANCE ART

REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0567

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MEDCO RESEARCH, INC.

MEDCO RESEARCH, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Medco Research, Inc. be amended by changing Article 1 thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is King Pharmaceuticals Research and Development, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:00 PM 11/01/2000 001550784 - 2417050

THUMO - FROMAT - MISH SELVI

PATENT REEL: 011754 FRAME A 8128

REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0568

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Medco Research, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by John A. A. Bellamy, its Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary, this 31st day of October, 2000.

By:

John A A Bellamy

Executive Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

VV 54 C + 64 SAG7 + 27 54 803 v1

PATENT REEL: 01175 RAPAWE R109

REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0569

RECORDED: 11/25/2008